

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.98 OF 2020

Dagu Rama Tambe & Anr. ..Petitioners
vs.
The Mahanagar Co-operative
Bank Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

.....

Mr. Ashwin Poojari i/b. Mr. Adesh Agarkar, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 / State.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2020

PC.

. Not on board. Taken on board for extension of time to remove the office objection.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, a weeks time is granted to remove the office objection.

3. Ad-interim relief, already operating, if any, to continue till next date.

4. Stand over to 27/1/2020.

C.V. BHADANG, J.