

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.540 OF 2020**

Dagu Rama Tambe & Anr. ..Petitioners  
Vs.  
The Mahanagar Co-operative Bank Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

.....

Mr. Ashwin Poojari i/b. Adesh Agarkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 / State.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.  
DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020**

**PC.**

. Affidavit in rejoinder filed by learned counsel for the petitioner is taken on record.

2. Stand over to 24/2/2020.

3. Ad-interim relief, already operating, if any, to continue till next date.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**