



legha

51_wp_540_2020.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.540 OF 2020

Dagu Rama Tambe and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The Mahanagar Co-operative Bank Ltd.
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Mitesh Jain *i/b. Mr. Adesh Agarkar for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Hamid Mulla, *AGP for Respondent -State.*

Mr. Prashant Sarwankar *for Respondent No.1.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 16 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1) Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners.

2) By way of last chance, list on **24 September 2025**. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]