



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.540 OF 2020

Dagu Rama Tambe and Anr.

...*Petitioner*

V/s.

The Mahanagar Co-operative Bank
Limited and Ors.

...*Respondents*

Mr. Ramesh Totala (through VC) with Mr. Mitesh Jain i/b. Mr. Adesh Agarkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Gaikwad i/b. Mr. Prashant Sarwankar for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3-State.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 24 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) It appears that the Petition does not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
- 2) Removed from board.
- 3) Interim relief is extended for a period of three weeks to enable the Petitioner to move the court having assignment.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]