

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 540 OF 2020

Mr. Dagu Rama Tambe And Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

The Mahanagar Co-operative Bank Ltd. Thru ...Respondent
Special Recovery Officer And Ors

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.11.28
18:24:44 +0530

Mr. Rameshwar Tatala (thru VC) a/w Ms. Iqra Qureshi for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Prashant Sarwankar for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the last order, learned counsel for the Respondent Bank has filed additional Affidavit in Reply, copy of which is already served upon other side.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 16.12.2025 for disposal
3. Interim relief/ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)